
December 
 

 

2024 
  

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 6:00- Planning  
6:00- BOE  

  TWRA Conference  TWRA Conference TWRA Conference  

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
 5:00 Jail Committee  

5:15 Legislative Affairs 
5:30 Budget and Finance 
6:00 Workshop 
Sanitation directly after 
workshop 

 5:00- Recreation    

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
 6:00 - Commission 

Meeting 
     

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
  Christmas Eve Christmas     

29 30 31     
  New Year’s Eve      

       
       



Agenda 
 
 

12/2/24- BOE – set by BOE  
12/2/24 Planning Commission 6:00- Set by Planning Commission  
12/9/24 Legislative Affairs 5:15- adopt finalized guidelines for County Commission contributions and any other matters 
12/9/24 Workshop 6:00- To set Agenda for Commission meeting 
12/9/24 Sanitation directly following workshop-  to approve draft budget amendment 12-16-AB and any other matters  

1. 12/9/24- Jail Committee Approve the Jail/Courthouse Security System Upgrade Construction Contract with low bidder ECC in the amount of $1,432,869.89, inclusive of a $65,000.00 
Contingency Allowance. 

2. Approve Credit Change Order # 1 to reduce the approved Jail/Courthouse Security System Upgrade Construction Contract with EDD by $57,301.49 achieved by utilizing some less 
costly network switches and PC with these savings to be used to provide for a transport vehicle and other small equipment needs in the Sheriff's Office. 

3. Approve the five (5) year Extended Warranty Proposal from ECC at a cost of $21,850.00 per year with such extended warranty coverage to begin the first day of the month following the 
conclusion of the one (1) year construction period warranty that begins upon the Jail/Courthouse Security System Upgrade Project achieving Substantial Completion. 

4. Approve Draft Budget Amendment 12-16-AC allocating $100,000 of ARPA Funds for Contributions to the Senior Citizens Centers ($35,000 to Jellico Senior Citizens Center and $65,000 to 
LaFollette Senior Citizens Center) and allocating $57,301.49 for a transport vehicle and other small equipment needs in the Sheriff's Office and any other matters  

5. 12/11/24- Update on current and future projects and any other matters  

12/16/24- Commission Meeting as set at workshop  

  

 


